The SSG1/GX is a well balanced spray gun suitable for applying finishing coats. Supplied with a
plastic gravity feed pot the gun has the following specifications:
INSTRUCTION FOR:
GRAVITY FEED SPRAY GUN
MODEL No:  SSG1/GX
Thank you for purchasing a Sealey product. Manufactured to a high standard this product will, if used according to these instructions and
properly maintained, give you years of trouble free performance.
Standard Set up: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            1.4mm

2.  Remove the fluid nozzle, clean the back of the nozzle and the nozzle
     seat in the gun body using a rag dampened with thinner. Replace the
     nozzle and secure it tightly against the body.
3.  Tighten or replace the swivel nut.
      View of Problem	           Possible reason for problem		  Solution
Item	 Part No	 Description
1	 SSG1GX/01	 AIR NOZZLE
2	 SSG1GX/02	 RING
3	 SSG1GX/03	 AIR CAP
4	 SSG1GX/04	 FLUID NOZZLE
5	 SSG1GX/05	 PACING SCREW FOR PAINT NEEDLE
6	 SSG1GX/06	 TEFLON SEAL
7	 SSG1GX/07	 WASHER
8	 SSG1GX/08	 SPRING
9	 SSG1GX/09	 BRASS RING
10	 SSG1GX/10	 GASKET
11	 SSG1GX/11	 CONNECTOR FOR 0.6 CUP
12	 SSG1GX/12	 GUN BODY
13	 SSG1GX/13	 SCREW
13C	SSG1GX/13C	 TEFLON SEAL
13D	SSG1GX/13D	 AIR VALVE SEAT
13E	SSG1GX/13E	 P.C SEAL
13F	 SSG1GX/13F	 VALVE
13G	SSG1GX/13G	 VALVE
13H	SSG1GX/13H	 SPRING
14	 SSG1GX/14	 WASHER
14A	 SSG1GX/14A	 SPRAY REGULATING SCREW
14B	SSG1GX/14B	 SPRAY REGULATING NUT
14C	SSG1GX/14C	 TEFLON SEAL
14D	SSG1GX/14D	 SPRING
15	 SSG1GX/15	 CONTROL KNOB
15A	 SSG1GX/15A	 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
16	 SSG1GX/16	 PAINT NEEDLE-COMPLETE
17	 SSG1GX/17	 SPRING FOR PAINT NEEDLE
18	 SSG1GX/18	 LOCKOUT FOR FLUID CONTROL KNOB
18A	 SSG1GX/18A	 FLUID CONTROL KNOB
23	 SSG1GX/23	 TRIGGER
24	 SSG1GX/24	 SCREW
25	 SSG1GX/25	 PIN
26	 SSG1GX/26	 AIR CONNECTION PIECE 1/4"
27	 SSG1GX/27	 MATERIAL SLEEVE
28	 SSG1GX/28	 PLASTIC CUP
28A	 SSG1GX/28A	 ADAPTOR
29	 SSG1GX/29	 COVER OF 0.6 PLASTIC CLIP
29B	SSG1GX/29B	 NON-DRIP CONTROL DEVICE
30	 SSG1GX/30	 SPANNER
32	 SSG1GX/32	 BRUSH
33A	 SSG1GX/33A	 AIR PISTON
33B	SSG1GX/33B	 AIR PISTON
33F	 SSG1GX/33F	 O-RING
33G	SSG1GX/33G	 NUT
33H	SSG1GX/33H	 SCREW
34H	SSG1GX/34/H	AIR REGULATOR
A faulty spray is usually cause by improper cleaning or dried material around the fluid nozzle tip or in the air nozzle.  Soak these parts in a
solvent that will soften the dried material and remove with a brush or a cloth.  Never use metal instruments to clean the air or fluid nozzles.
These parts are carefully machined and any damage to them will cause a faulty spray.  If either the air nozzle or fluid nozzle is damaged, the
part must be replaced before a perfect spay can be obtained.